ORDERING
SPECIFICATION
FCW105A AM 1L
SERIES VOLTAGE CCT LUMENS FINISH OPTIONS
FCSL105A 120V 120V AM Amber 1L 71 lm (10.5W) BK Black HB Hanger Bracket
277V 277V BZ Bronze LBB Less Back Box
(for shipment separate of Back Box)
CC Custom Color
FCW105AR AM 1L
SERIES VOLTAGE CCT LUMENS FINISH OPTIONS
FCSL105AR † 120V 120V AM Amber 1L 71 lm (10.5W) BK Black HB Hanger Bracket
277V 277V BZ Bronze LBB Less Back Box
(for shipment separate of Back Box)
CC Custom Color
BBUR1 Battery Backup Remote (Indoor)
BBUX2 Battery Backup Remote (Outdoor)
N/A Leave Blank for Remote Driver Only
(without Battery Backup)
FCSL105A Exterior Die-Cast Brick Light for masonry applications with
Die-Cast Horizontal Louvered Faceplate and Wildlife Friendly LED.
Date: Approved:
Type:
Fixture:
Project:
FCSL105A
BACK BOX KITS
H99001-ETL Back Box Kit - Complete Back Box shipped in advance of fixture without mounting kit.
MOUNTING
• Concrete pour standard. Use HB accessory for drywall applications.
CONSTRUCTION
• Marine grade, corrosion resistant, heavy walled, high pressure die-cast aluminum construction.
• Clear tempered glass lens. Precision formed semi-specular aluminum reflector.
• Neoprene continuous closed cell urethane ‘O’ ring gasket. Captive and recessed stainless steel, tamper resistant hex socket screws.
LED
• Lumens stated are the minimum delivered out of the luminaire. LED lifetime is greater than 70,000 hours with the lumen depreciation greater than L70.
• Integral power supply standard. Input voltage 120V or 277V standard.
• LED is Sea Turtle and Wildlife friendly with a minimum 560nm wavelength.
ELECTRICAL
• Driver UL listed driver standard. Driver has a manufacturer issued warranty up to 5 years. Please consult factory for other voltage options.
FINISH
• Six stage chemical iron phosphate conversion pre-treatment. Polyester powder coat finish, 18 µm Min., 5000hr salt spray test (ASTM B117) compliant with
Florida / AAMA 2604 specification.
LISTING
• ETL, U.S. and CA listed for interior and exterior wet locations. IP65 rating. Wildlife Friendly Lighting Certification #2018-049
Wildlife Lighting Certified
by the Florida Fish & Wildlife
Conservation Commission
REMOTE DRIVER & BATTERY BACKUP
2  Battery Back-up & LED Driver Remote (OUTDOOR), IP67, IK10,
NEMA 4X, -20°C to +55°C, 30’ MAX Distance with 12AWG
(w/UNV Option Only)
1  Battery Back-up & LED Driver Remote (INDOOR), IP20, IK08,
NEMA 1, 0°C to +48°C, 30’ MAX Distance with 12AWG
(w/UNV Option Only)
†  LED DRIVER REMOTE (INDOOR) IP20, IK08, NEMA 1,
-20°C to +50°C, 30’ MAX Distance with 12AWG.
*Consult factory for outdoor remote driver only.
Specification Sheet
1
US Commercial Lighting Manufacturer Since 1982
© FC Lighting 3609 Swenson Ave. • St. Charles, IL • 60174  |  fclighting.com  |  800.900.1730
Due to continuous development and improvements, specifications are subject to change without notice. FC Lighting reserves the right to change lab test details or specifications without notice.
Product use certifies agreement to FC Lighting terms and conditions. FCC Series Cylinder Lights are engineered and produced in our Illinois manufacturing facility.
SO-JF-111521
PHOTOMETRY
DIMENSIONS
2.8125 in
9.5 in
FCSL105A UNIVERSAL HOUSING
BOSS REQUIRED FOR GROUND SCREW.
8MM OD X 8MM TALL BLIND TAP 6-32, 8MM DEEP
 2
.6
4
in
INSERT TYP2
8-32 THREADED
 2.8 in
BLIND HOLE  TYP 4
3 X 6MM DEEP
22.23 TYP 2 2 x 1MM DEEP
TYP 2
 .125 in  9.375 in
 3 in.
FC Lighting FCSL105-120V-AMBER
Light Distribution Curve [Unit:cd] Appendix Page: 4  Total:12
Equipment: Goniophotometer Date: Friday, January 19, 2018 Operator: Steve D
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(feet): 28.71
0°
90°
±180°
-90°
-60°
-30°
60°
30°
-120°
-150°
120°
150°
9.57
19.14
28.71
38.28
47.85
0.00
9.57
19.14
28.71
38.28
47.85
0°0° 45°-45° 90°-90° 135°-135° 180°-180°
C0(Max):
C0/C180:
C90/C270:
Field angle(10%Imax):C0/180Left:180.0 Right:175.0
:C90/270Left:180.0 Right:175.0
Beam Angle(50%Imax):C0/180Left:180.0 Right:175.0
:C90/270Left:180.0 Right:175.0
FC Lighting FCSL105-120V-AMBER
Lux distance Curve Appendix Page: 5  Total:12
Equipment: Goniophotometer Date: Friday, January 19, 2018 Operator: Steve D
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(feet): 28.71
1.0ft.
2.0ft.
3.0ft.
Max , Ave Beam angle of C0 plane 180.00
FC Lighting FCSL105-120V-AMBER
ISO candela diagram on circular web Appendix Page: 6  Total:12
Equipment: Goniophotometer Date: Friday, January 19, 2018 Operator: Steve D
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(feet): 28.71
House Road
270° 300° 330° 0° 30° 60° 90°
0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0°
30° 30°
60° 60°
90° 90°
120° 120°
150° 150°
180°
[Unit:cd]
Imax:47.85
(10%Imax) 4.78516
(20%Imax) 9.57031
(30%Imax) 14.3555
(40%Imax) 19.1406
(50%Imax) 23.9258
(60%Imax) 28.7109
(70%Imax) 33.4961
(80%Imax) 38.2813
(90%Imax) 43.0664
FC Lighting FCSL105-120V-AMBER
ISO illuminance diagram Appendix Page: 7  Total:12
Equipment: Goniophotometer Date: Friday, January 19, 2018 Operator: Steve D
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(feet): 28.71
0.0 C 180° C 0°
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
5.00d/h
5.00d/h
Road side
House side
C 270°
C 90°
0.000.00 1.001.00 2.002.00 3.003.00 4.004.00 5.00d/h5.00d/h(10%Emax) 0.211967
(20%Emax) 0.4239329
(30%Emax) 0.6358999
(40%Emax) 0.8478658
(50%Emax) 1.059833
(60%Emax) 1.271795
(70%Emax) 1.483761
(80%Emax) 1.695727
(90%Emax) 1.907704
Emax:2.12Emax:2.12[Unit:fc]  H=3.0feet
FCSL240-TURTLE
=========================================================================
Model No.:
Sample SN: Test Report No.: 102
Manufacturer: Date: 01-27-2018
Tested By: STEVE Reviewed By:
Description:
Test Condition
Temperature: °C RH: %
Spectrum Range: 350-800 nm Scan Step: 5 nm
Spectroradiometric Parameters
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
350 425 500 575 650 725 800
Spectral Distribution Nominal CCT:LED_2200K
x0=0.5018   y0=0.4153
Chromaticity Coordinates: x=0.5877 y=0.4117 u'=0.3475 v'=0.5477
Correlated Color Temperature: 1581 K Dominant Wavelength: 591.0 nm(E)
Colour Fidelity Index: Rf=0 Gamut Index: Rg=0
Luminous Flux: 207.55 lm Purity: 1.0026
Chromaticity Difference: +0.00463Duv Peak Wavelength: 595.0 nm
Color Ratio:   Kr=92.5%  Kg=7.5%  Kb=0.0%
Bandwidth: 15.7nm Radiant Flux: 0.456 W
Photosynthetically Active Radiation(PAR): 0.46W Photosynthetic  Photon Flux(PPF):2.28µmol/s
Rendering Index: Ra=-27.6
R1=-42 R2=49 R3=13 R4=-76 R5=-48 R6=36 R7=-11 R8=-142
R9=-411 R10=25 R11=-105 R12=-18 R13=-13 R14=43 R15=-74 Re=-52
Electric Parameters
Voltage: 119.970 V  Current: 0.083 A
Power: 9.93 W  Power Factor: 1.00
Luminous Efficacy: 20.9 lm/W                  SENSING Instruments Co.,Ltd
FCSL105A
Specification Sheet
2
US Commercial Lighting Manufacturer Since 1982
© FC Lighting 3609 Swenson Ave. • St. Charles, IL • 60174  |  fclighting.com  |  800.900.1730
Due to continuous development and improvements, specifications are subject to change without notice. FC Lighting reserves the right to change lab test details or specifications without notice.
Product use certifies agreement to FC Lighting terms and conditions. FCC Series Cylinder Lights are engineered and produced in our Illinois manufacturing facility.
SO-JF-111521
Specification Sheet
3
US Commercial Lighting Manufacturer Since 1982
© FC Lighting 3609 Swenson Ave. • St. Charles, IL • 60174  |  fclighting.com  |  800.900.1730
Due to continuous development and improvements, specifications are subject to change without notice. FC Lighting reserves the right to change lab test details or specifications without notice.
Product use certifies agreement to FC Lighting terms and conditions. FCC Series Cylinder Lights are engineered and produced in our Illinois manufacturing facility.
SO-JF-111521
BATTERY BACK-UPS
BBUX - BATTERY BACK-UP & LED DRIVER REMOTE (OUTDOOR), IP67, IK10, NEMA 4X, -20°C to +55°C, 30’ MAX Distance with 12AWG (w/UNV Option Only)
BBUR - BATTERY BACK-UP & LED DRIVER REMOTE (INDOOR), IP20, IK08, NEMA 1, 0°C to +48°C, 30’ MAX Distance with 12AWG (w/UNV Option Only)
 5.2”
 10.3”  13”
 6.7”
 17.6”
 7”
A
A
Size 1 Small
24VDC with EM
40W with EM
 1.9”
SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 6
Size 2 Medium
40W with EM
90W
Size 3 Large
90W with EM
 4.7"
7.5"
SS MOUNTING
BRACKETS
 2.33
 2.35
 7.2"
 16.2"
FCSL105AR